
1st Race. (C5) Post 12:50PM CLAIMING $12,500
Purse $27,000 (Includes $4,000 from FTHA-FOA) 1 Mile
For Four Year Olds and Upward.
1 MAJOR KING (L) '19 G R66 120 Rojas, R. Bersalu Farm Inc. (Bernardo Campos) Campos, B
2 URANIUM (L) '19 G S66 120 Rios, J Armstrong, J Walder, P
3 BRINGER OF RAIN (L) '19 G R65 **113 Husbands, M Tharrenos, W Tharrenos, W
4 SELF TAUGHT (L) '17 G Waived R52 120 Alvarado, J Amaty Racing Stables, Inc. (Dennis Amaty) Gallegos, J
5 ROYAL ACT (L) '17 G S65 120 Lopez, P Watlington, Jr., A James, G
6 LUNI SIMA (L) '19 G R52 120 Castellano, J EKB Stables (Eric Bachinsky) Walder, P
7 SPEED CONTROL (L) '21 G 0 122 Vasquez, M.A. Georgia Boys Racing Stable LLC (John Anthony Stephens) David, C
Self Taught: Entered not to be claimed per the 120 day house rule.

7
2nd Race. (C3) Post 1:22PM MAIDEN CLAIMING $35,000
Purse $37,000 (Includes $4,000 from FTHA-FOA)(Includes $5,000 from FBIF) 1 Mile(Turf)(Rail at 45 Feet)
For Maidens, Fillies Three Years Old.
1 HIPPY HIPPY SHAKE (L) '22 F R57 118 Davis, D Robert A. Meier, IV Preciado, G
2 MISS BANKS (L) '22 F S67 118 Perez, E Blake Kelly and Joseph Anthony Purpura Kelly, B
3 VEKOMA'S WAR (L) '22 F R57 118 Saez, L Silver Trail Stables LLC (Dennis Tanchak) Preciado, G
4 STARSHIP ELATION (L) '22 F 0 118 Panici, L Linda Jean Racing Stable Mongeon, K
5 LADY RIVER LILY (L) '22 F S67 118 Maragh, R Seyler, D Seyler, D
6 MITOLETA (L1) '22 F 0 118 Vasquez, M.A. Ledesma, W Garoffalo, J
7 HAPPY SNAPPY (L) '22 F 0 118 Jaramillo, E Kerr, G Braddy, J
8 BEACHES AND PEARLS (L) '22 F S61 118 Gaffalione, T Jay Ingle, Falguieres Bloodstock, Runnymede Farm,

Alternative Investment Strategies, Riagad Bloodstock,
Edgar Harty and Silver Fox Racing

Walsh, B

9 MADE IN KUWAIT (L) '22 F 0 118 Reyes, Leonel Al Zeer, A Moubarak, T.
10 NO MO COOKIES (L) '22 F R52 118 Ruiz, J White Mountain Stables (Robert Molloy) Mott, R
11 STARSHIP SERENITY (L) '22 F 0 118 Ortiz, Jr., I Zilli Racing Stables (Robert A. Marzilli) De Paulo, M
Blinkers Off: Mitoleta

11
3rd Race. (C2) Post 1:54PM CLAIMING $12,500
Purse $26,000 (Includes $3,000 from FTHA-FOA) 1 1/16 Miles(Tapeta)
For Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Three Races.
1 LAS OLAS (L) '20 G R56 122 Rojas, R. Bersalu Farm Inc. (Bernardo Campos) Campos, B
2 OCONEE LIFE (L) '21 G R56 122 Ortiz, Jr., I Rohan Crichton, Dennis G. Smith and Daniel L. Walters Crichton, R
3 SUNSHINE FROLIC (L) '20 G R37 122 Zayas, E Friedfertig, S Joseph, Jr., S
4 REMERTON (L) '21 C R67 122 Gaffalione, T Proulx, R Acker, S
5 WHITING FIELD (L) '21 G R56 122 Saez, L Special Aviators LLC (Rohan Crichton) Crichton, R
6 GET READY TO ROCK (L) '21 G R67 122 Trejos, J APW Racing LLC (Andy P. Williams) Williams, AP
7 SPLIT STRIKE (L) '21 G R58 122 Lopez, P Gracia, J David, C

7
4th Race. (CX8) Post 2:26PM MAIDEN CLAIMING $12,500
Purse $25,000 (Includes $2,000 from FTHA-FOA) 1 Mile 70 Yards(Tapeta)
For Maidens, Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward.
1 MATHURINE (L) '21 F R37 125 Ortiz, Jr., I Easter, Debbie and Greenberg, Sheri Pinchin, J
2 COEUR DOULOUREUX (L) '21 F R66 125 Jaramillo, E Baker, M D'Angelo, Jose F.
3 REINA MAR (L) '21 F R22 125 Morelos, J N.S.V. Racing, Inc. (Shivananda Parbhoo) Jehaludi, M
4 MISS EMILY (L) '22 F E77 118 Reyes, Leonel Norman, R Romero, R
5 SAINTE CHAPELLE (L) '20 M R68 125 Lopez, P Tic Stables (Andrew Richards) Lewis, L
6 SHABOUJEE '22 F R72 118 Panici, L Average Joe Racing Stables, Ltd. (Christopher Britton) Engler, J
7 FREE CHARGING (L) '21 F R47 **118 Husbands, M Romanik, D Lerman, M

7
5th Race. (CX3) Post 2:58PM CLAIMING $25,000
Purse $37,000 (Includes $4,000 from FTHA-FOA)(Includes $5,000 from FBIF) 1 1/16 Miles(Turf)(Rail at 45 Feet)
For Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races.
1 DIXIE PREACH (L) '21 C 0 122 Lopez, P KD Racing, Inc. (Kathryn Davey) Davey, K
2 VIGANO (L) '19 G E63 122 Vasquez, M.A. Mossarosa Zito, N
3 WESTSIDE TIDE (L) '21 C R50 122 Ortiz, Jr., I Ioannis Zoumas, Bassett Stables (Matthew Bassett) Ken

Copenhaver and Saffie A. Joseph, Jr.
Joseph, Jr., S

4 NOBLE TIGER (L) '20 G R54 122 Perez, E Carolynn Stable (Joseph C. Catanese, III) Catanese III, J.
5 NANO MAN (L) '21 G E16 122 Saez, L America's Pastime Stables, Jerold L. Zaro, Denholtz

Stables, Sleeping Giant Stables, LLC and IEE Racing
Gargan, D

6 JOINT RESOLUTION (L) '19 G S61 122 Reyes, Leonel Jump Sucker Stable (George H. Walker) Lewis, L
7 KOSHER CAPONE (L) '21 G R54 122 Davis, D Starry Night Racing (Rachel Gerson) Sweezey, J
8 PLAYGROUND LEGEND (L) '20 G R54 122 Gaffalione, T Dubb, M Maker, M

8
6th Race. (C7) Post 3:29PM CLAIMING $25,000
Purse $37,000 (Includes $4,000 from FTHA-FOA)(Includes $5,000 from FBIF) 5 Furlongs(Tapeta)
For Fillies And Mares Four Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won Three Races or Which Have Not Won A Race Since September 20, 2024.
1 DEMAR'S LEGACY (L) '21 F R59 120 Davis, D KEM Stables Casse, M
2 BAYERNEE (L) '20 M R50 120 Bravo, J Marsha Frady and Kick Start Farm LLC Croft, B
3 Z FIRST (L) '19 M 0 122 Ortiz, Jr., I Kinch, L Klesaris, S
4 HAPPY BELLA (L) '21 F E58 120 Saez, L Rohan Crichton, Dennis G. Smith and Daniel L. Walters Crichton, R
5 BREEZERO (L) '21 F R54 122 Gaffalione, T Schickedanz, B Drexler, M
6 PARTY SHAKER (L) '21 F R58 120 Trejos, J Bebi N. Jehaludi and Rashad Jehaludi Jehaludi, M
7 JOKES UP (L) '20 M R59 122 Alvarado, J Amaty Racing Stables, Inc. (Dennis Amaty) Gallegos, J
8 STORMY MITOLE (L) '21 F S55 120 Zayas, E Bart Voloshin and Acclaimed Racing Stable Joseph, Jr., S

8
7th Race. (CX1) Post 4:00PM ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING
Purse $97,000 (Includes $14,000 from FTHA-FOA)(Includes $5,000 from FBIF)(Includes $5,000 from
FTBOA)

1 Mile 70 Yards(Tapeta)

For Fillies And Mares Four Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won $20,000 Twice Other Than Maiden, Claiming, Starter Or Restricted or Which
Have Never Won Three Races or Claiming Price $62,500.
1 TITO'S CALLING (L) '20 M E15 120 Gaffalione, T Zilli Racing Stables (Robert A. Marzilli) De Paulo, M
2 NINETEENAMENDMENT (L) '20 M R38 120 Lopez, P R. Larry Johnson Trombetta, M
3 DOZEN DIAMONDS (L) '21 F 0 120 Dettori, L Batchelor, J Oliver, V
4 SHE PROSPERS (L) '21 F R34 120 Morelos, J Copper Thoroughbreds (Suzanne Sackleh) Antonucci, J
5 SHE'S FIRE (L) '21 F $62,500 E77 120 Ortiz, Jr., I Divine Light Healing Ministries Rice, K
6 DE REGRESO (L) '21 F $62,500 0 120 Velazquez, J Magic Stables LLC (Jose De Freitas) and Cairoli Racing

Stable (Domingo Spadaro)
Sano, A

7 OH DARLIN (L) '20 M $62,500 S65 120 Vasquez, M.A. Alter's Racing Stable Inc. (Happy Alter) Alter, H
Hind Shoes Off: She's Fire

7
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8th Race. (CX2) Post 4:30PM FLORIDA BRED ALLOWANCE
Purse $54,000 7 Furlongs
For State Bred Fillies Three Years Old Which Have Never Won A Race Other Than Maiden, Claiming Or Starter or Which Have Never Won Two Races.
1 JUST A PHILLY (L) '22 F R21 120 Jaramillo, E Champion Equine, LLC (Michael Sucher) Braddy, J
2 SHE'S MY LADY LUCK (L) '22 F 0 120 Zayas, E Champion Equine, LLC (Michael Sucher) Braddy, J
3 VOLATILED (L1) '22 F 0 120 Lopez, P Penn, J Abreu, F
4 GRAND GOLDEN ROAD (L) '22 F R53 118 Gaffalione, T Kaya, G David, C
5 FEDE (L) '22 F R42 120 Ortiz, Jr., I Screnci, S De La Cerda, A
6 VENEZUELAN FLOWER (L) '22 F 0 118 Gil, C. Orlyana Farm (Orlando Rafael Martinez) Yanez, R.
7 ASK THE MONARCH (L) '22 F R22 118 Panici, L Perrine Time Thoroughbreds and The Haire and The

Tortoise Family Farm
O'Connell, K

8 CARROLL'S HONOR (L) '22 F E77 120 Reyes, Leonel Ming, D Rice, K
9 KIP THE DISTANCE (L) '22 F R21 120 Saez, L Rodriguez, A Rodriguez, A
10 MS KENDRICK B. (L) '22 F E77 118 Camacho, S Winning Stables, Inc, Mr Pug, LLC, J.P.G. 2 LLC and Dasher, C.

Gregge
Bennett, G

Blinkers On: Fede

10
9th Race. (C8) Post 5:01PM FLORIDA BRED ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL

CLAIMING
Purse $54,000 (Includes $15,000 for horses not entered to be claimed) 1 Mile(Turf)(Rail at 45 Feet)
For State Bred Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won A Race Other Than Maiden, Claiming Or Starter or Which Have Never Won Two
Races or Claiming Price $20,000.
1 DRINK N WINK (L) '21 G R42 120 Reyes, Leonel Reitman Stables LLC (Carol Ann Reitman) Abreu, F
2 GRANDE SOIREE (L) '19 G R58 **113 Husbands, M McCallum-Smith, L Tharrenos, W
3 REMINDER (L) '21 C E54 120 Lopez, P Bobo, T D'Angelo, Jose F.
4 NATHANIEL'S HOPE (L) '19 G 0 120 Perez, E Los Martinez Racing Stable (Joel Martinez) Winebaugh, C
5 AWESOME CRUSADER (L) '19 G R5 120 Gaffalione, T Exelby, R Drexler, M
6 JACK KEROUAC (L) '21 C R58 120 Ortiz, Jr., I Goldman, C Spatz, R
7 HOT BLOODED (L) '18 G $20,000 0 120 Saez, L Paradise Farms Corp. (Peter Proscia) Maker, M
8 INTO YOU (L) '21 G R58 120 Jaramillo, E Hussey, D Hussey, D

8
Off Races: C1 - C4 - C6 - C9 - CS1 - CS2 - CS3 - CS4 - CS5 - CS6 - CX4 - CX5 - CX6 - CX7

Extra Races For Friday, March 21, 2025
(Entries Close on Friday, March 14, 2025)

X1 EXTRA RACE NO 1 FLORIDA BRED ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING
Purse $54,000. (Includes $15,000 for horses not entered to be claimed) For State
Bred Fillies And Mares Four Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won A Race
Other Than Maiden, Claiming Or Starter or Which Have Never Won Two Races or
Claiming Price $20,000.
Weight 122 lbs.
Non-winners Of A Race Since February 21 2 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $20,000
(Races Where Entered For $16,000 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances)
(Maiden Races Not Considered in Allowances)

FIVE FURLONGS(Turf)
Alternate Distance: Five Furlongs (Tapeta)

X2 EXTRA RACE NO 2 CLAIMING
Purse $43,000. (Includes $5,000 from FTHA-FOA) (Includes $5,000 from FBIF) For
Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races.
Three Year Olds 118 lbs. Older 125 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $50,000
(If no three-year-olds are entered, older weight will revert to 122 lbs.)

ONE MILE(Turf)
Alternate Distance: One Mile And Seventy Yards (Tapeta)

X3 EXTRA RACE NO 3 CLAIMING
Purse $41,000. (Includes $5,000 from FTHA-FOA) (Includes $5,000 from FBIF) For
Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races.
Three Year Olds 118 lbs. Older 125 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $35,000
(If no three-year-olds are entered, older weight will revert to 122 lbs.)

ONE MILE

X4 EXTRA RACE NO 4 CLAIMING
Purse $26,000. (Includes $3,000 from FTHA-FOA) For Fillies And Mares Four Years
Old and Upward Which Have Never Won Three Races.
Weight 122 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $12,500

ONE MILE AND SEVENTY YARDS(Tapeta)

X5 EXTRA RACE NO 5 CLAIMING
Purse $23,000. (Includes $3,000 from FTHA-FOA) For Fillies And Mares Four Years
Old and Upward Which Have Never Won Three Races.
Weight 122 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $8,000

SIX FURLONGS

X6 EXTRA RACE NO 6 MAIDEN CLAIMING
Purse $25,000. (Includes $2,000 from FTHA-FOA) For Maidens, Fillies Three Years
Old.
Weight 118 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $12,500

FIVE AND ONE HALF FURLONGS

X7 EXTRA RACE NO 7 MAIDEN CLAIMING
Purse $25,000. (Includes $2,000 from FTHA-FOA) For Maidens, Three Years Old and
Upward.
Three Year Olds 118 lbs. Older 125 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $12,500
(If no three-year-olds are entered, older weight will revert to 122 lbs.)

ONE MILE

X8 EXTRA RACE NO 8 MAIDEN OPTIONAL CLAIMING
Purse $44,000. (Includes $4,000 from FTHA-FOA) (Includes $5,000 from FBIF) For
Maidens, Three Years Old and Upward Florida-Bred, or Maiden Claiming Price
$50,000.
Three Year Olds 118 lbs. Older 125 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $50,000
(If no three-year-olds are entered, older weight will revert to 122 lbs.)

SEVEN FURLONGS

Closing Sunday, March 16, 2025
The Fasig-Tipton Gulfstream Park Oaks (Grade II), Purse $250,000

Fillies Three Year Olds, One Mile And One Sixteenth
(To be run Saturday, March 29, 2025)

The Cutler Bay, Purse $165,000
Three Year Olds, Seven And One Half Furlongs(Turf)

(To be run Saturday, March 29, 2025)
The Orchid (Grade III), Purse $165,000

Fillies And Mares Four Year Olds and Upward, One Mile And One Half(Turf)
(To be run Saturday, March 29, 2025)

The Sand Springs, Purse $165,000
Fillies And Mares Four Year Olds and Upward, One Mile And One Sixteenth(Turf)

(To be run Saturday, March 29, 2025)
The Ghostzapper presented by FanDuel TV (Grade III), Purse $165,000

Four Year Olds and Upward, One Mile And One Sixteenth
(To be run Saturday, March 29, 2025)
The Sanibel Island, Purse $165,000

Fillies Three Year Olds, Seven And One Half Furlongs(Turf)
(To be run Saturday, March 29, 2025)

The Appleton presented by MyRacehorse, Purse $165,000
Four Year Olds and Upward, One Mile(Turf)

(To be run Saturday, March 29, 2025)
The Army Mule, Purse $165,000

Four Year Olds and Upward, Seven Furlongs
(To be run Saturday, March 29, 2025)

The Pan American presented by Rood & Riddle (Grade III), Purse $215,000
Four Year Olds and Upward, One Mile And One Half(Turf)

(To be run Saturday, March 29, 2025)
The Curlin Florida Derby presented by Hill 'n' Dale Farms at Xalapa (Grade I),

Purse $1,000,000
Three Year Olds, One Mile And One Eighth

(To be run Saturday, March 29, 2025)

Off Races: 1st (4), 4th (2), 6th (1), 9th (0), S1 (4), S2 (2), S3 (1), S4 (1), S5 (1), S6 (1),
X4 (1), X5 (1), X7 (4).

Attention Trainers: Spring-Summer stall applications are due Friday, March 21,
2025.

BY ORDER OF THE STEWARDS
After claiming a horse, Horsemen must wait in the designated area until the
veterinarian has finished the examination and requested a stable employee to take
possession of the claimed horse.

GULFSTREAM RACE SHUTTLE: Trainers who wish to utilize the Gulfstream Shuttle
are required to complete the Gulfstream Horse Shuttle Authorization and Release
form on an annual basis and have current Work Comp policy on file with Palm
Meadows/Gulfstream Park. Sallee Horse Vans will provide the race shuttle service
from Palm Meadows Training Center to Gulfstream Park. Trainers shall contact the
Sallee Agent at Palm Meadows by 8am 3 days prior to race day to sign up for the
shuttle. The Sallee agent will notify trainers of shuttle times and tack pick up
times. Sallee will not delay departure of shuttle for trainers who are late. There
will be no more than 2 people travelling with any horse. Grooms must attend to
their horse while riding the shuttle. Sallee will pick up trainers reasonable amount
of tack at the barn for the shuttle. It will be the trainers responsibility to get their
tack/equipment back to the barn upon return to Palm Meadows. The Shuttle is to
be used for Race Day horses only.
Sallee Agents at Palm Meadows:
Micheal Petro 561-802-1020
Sallee Agents at Gulfstream:
Jimmy Sanford 781-858-8572
Jerry Ferris 781-971-3324
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Attention Trainers: In accordance with Gulfstream Park and Broward County
Environmental Protection Agency all hoses without nozzles will be removed.
Please move all Washing Machines onto Wash Pads or they will be removed.

For Lasix amounts other than 5 CCs, please contact Lasix Coordinator Nancy
Triola 24 hours prior to race day at 410.920.5038.

Any Covered Horse that has not raced for 150 or more days, the trainer or
trainer's designee shall complete a Layoff Report and submit it to HISA. Trainers
are responsible for completing the Post Layoff Report in the HISA Portal PRIOR to
entry. Please allow 10-14 days for the form to be processed and approved by a
Regulatory Veterinarian. Trainers will be notified through HISA when a horse has
been off for 140 days.

Trainers stabled at Gulfstream Park or Palm Meadows that plan to ship for a race
out of town MUST first speak with Mike Costanzo or Mike Lakow.

Please make all entries before a final is called and regardless of race count. A
race has a better chance to go, to be worked on, or to be brought back as an
extra, if you ENTER the race.

Submit race requests to racerequest@gulfstreampark.com. Be sure to include all
essential information for any request, such as horse name, surface, distance etc.

Training Schedules.
GULFSTREAM PARK:
5:15am - 9:45am
First Break- 6:45am-7:30am
Second Break- 8:30am-9:10am
Tapeta Schedule: Fri. through Sun. 10:00am-10:30am
Starting Gate: Wed. through Sun. 7:30am-9:00am

PALM MEADOWS:
5:15am - 10:30am (non-turf days), 9:50am (turf days)
First Break- 6:50am-7:30am
Second Break- 8:50am-9:30am
Turf Schedule: Wed., Fri., Sun. 10:00am - 10:30am
Starting Gate: Wed. through Sun. 7:30am-8:50am

No galloping the wrong way, nor on the rail.

Jockey: Joseph Trejos 112; Steve Adika 516-528-4400
Jockey: Sonny Leon 114; Peter Wright 954-993-5436
Apprentice Jockey: Elijah Greenidge **112; Peter Wright 954-993-5436
Jockey: Ivan Pimentel, Jr. 118: Self 954-483-9792

Attention Trainers: Trainers wishing to saddle on the horse path or at the end of
the saddling area must wait until all horses have been scanned and have entered
the saddling area.

All horses entered must have Gulfstream Park as the Certificate Manager on
Worker's Comp. policy.

ATTENTION TRAINERS: If a trainer enters both Turf and Tapeta in the same race
totaling more than two, the Tapeta Only will not be permitted to run on the Turf
regardless of scratches.

ATTENTION TRAINERS: Once a horse works for the Regulatory Veterinarian to
come off of the Vet's List, it must race within 60 days of removal from the Vet's
List, or it will be placed back on the Vet's List.

Attention Horsemen: Prior to shipping horses into Gulfstream Park trainers must
contact Ed Coletti: 352-817-3366. Palm Meadows, Grae Kennedy: 502-457-3323.

ATTENTION HORSEMEN: Please check licenses for you and your owners. Please
do not go online to renew your licenses. If your owners have a horse in - and will
not be here in person to renew their license, trainers take out a temporary license
for them.

Attention Horsemen: Remember you must register your two-year olds with HISA,
upon arrival on the grounds.

ATTENTION TRAINERS: Tapeta Shoe Rule is the same as the Turf Shoe Rule. NO
Traction Devices. Queen's XTs and similar shoes will not be permitted on Tapeta or
Turf.

ATTENTION TRAINERS: Capsaicin is used in many peppers including chili peppers,
cayenne peppers, and paprika. It is used in pastes, hot sauce, and some pain relief
creams, ointments, liniments, braces, and patches. HISA lists capsaicin as a Class B
Controlled Substance. HIWU's partner labs test for Capsaicin Post-Race, Vets List,
and Post-Work Samples. Horsemen should read all labels to check for capsaicin in
the list of ingredients and exercise caution when using these products close to a
race or workout. Horsemen or veterinarians with questions may reach out to
sciencesupport@hiwu.org.

ATTENTION HORSEMEN:
The aftercare of horses that have shipped to Puerto Rico to race, and are no
longer racing, are of great concern to Gulfstream Park and 1/ST Racing. Trainers
and Owners are warned not to ship injured or infirmed horses to Puerto Rico or
they may be subject to fines and loss of stalls at all 1/ST Racing facilities. We will
continue to monitor the number of horses shipped to Puerto Rico from trainers and
owners who have horses at Gulfstream Park. We encourage our horsemen to utilize
the on-site Safety Steward, Richard Simmons for specific information by calling
754-236-4790 and our on-site Aftercare Coordinator, Raina Gunderson by calling
954-682-1294.

Children under 16 years of age are not allowed in the Receiving Barn.

Attention Trainers: Prior to administering any supplements to any horse, please
research the product and check the ingredients, to prevent violations of the
possession or use of banned substances. Supplements have been cited as a
possible source of the banned substance diisopropylamine, though Gulfstream
Park notes that no specific products or individual manufacturers have been
identified. For a list of banned substances please go to the HIWU website.

Please Note: Those enrolling in the ACH Electronic Payment Program will be
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receiving a one-time verification call from Gulfstream Park.

TRAINERS:
Please take time to review new soundness/fitness forms available in racing office
at Gulfstream Park and the manager's office at Palm Meadows. You and your
veterinarian are required to sign and return these forms in order for your horses
to race and have published workouts. A form may also be sent via email, upon
request.

House Rule Changes:
1- Entries: Trainers will be limited to TWO entrants per race.
2- Claiming: A trainer must be allotted a stall and have a horse stabled at Palm
Meadows or Gulfstream Park AND must have started a horse at Gulfstream Park
within 45 days of Claim Date.

IMPORTANT SHIPPING AND STABLING UPDATES ON HEALTH CERTIFICATES AND
VACCINATIONS.
All Health Certificates must be dated within five days of arrival.
Requirements for Entry to Gulfstream Park and Palm Meadows.
ALL HORSES entering the grounds must meet the following requirements for
shipping.
1. A valid health certificate (CVI) dated within 5 days of arrival at GSP or PM (this
time may be shortened in the event of a disease outbreak).
2. A current negative Coggins within 365 days (preferably within the calendar
year).
3. Horses shipping in from TAMPA BAY DOWNS are required to have the following
vaccines on the Health Certificate:
Flu/Rhino vaccine must be current (within the last 6 months) and must be given at
least 14 Days prior to the arrival date.
4. All horses shipping in from ANYWHERE ELSE are required to have the following
vaccines on the Health Certificate:
Flu/Rhino must be current (within the last 6 months) and must be given at least 14
Days prior to the arrival date.
Eastern/Western Encephalomyelitis/West Nile/Tetanus Toxoid/Rabies must be
administered once within 365 days.
*All Health Certificates are required to have the manufacturer and lot number for
the required vaccines written on the health certificate.

ENTRIES/SCRATCHES
Once a final has been announced, additional entries in overfilled races will have
the least preference.

It is the Trainer's responsibility to have ownership (bills of sale and trainer
transfers) up to date. Any questions contact Mary Donato @ 954-457-6320.
When an Owner or Trainer enters two horses in the same race and scratches one
leaving a small field, the Trainer may be subject to fines up to $500.

If a horse is scratched due to a licensing issue the owner and trainer are subject
to a fine at the discretion of the Stewards.

Equipment changes are due at the time of entry. Changes are allowed with the
permission of the Stewards before the program goes final. Changes after the
program goes final will result in a fine. No changes are accepted on race day.
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R R# PP

REINA MAR
REMERTON
REMINDER
ROYAL ACT

S R# PP

SAINTE CHAPELLE
SELF TAUGHT
SHABOUJEE
SHE'S FIRE
SHE'S MY LADY LUCK
SHE PROSPERS
SPEED CONTROL
SPLIT STRIKE
STARSHIP ELATION
STARSHIP SERENITY
STORMY MITOLE
SUNSHINE FROLIC

T R# PP

TITO'S CALLING

U R# PP

URANIUM

V R# PP

VEKOMA'S WAR
VENEZUELAN FLOWER
VIGANO
VOLATILED

W R# PP

WESTSIDE TIDE
WHITING FIELD

Z R# PP

Z FIRST

In Today for

THURSDAY, MARCH 20, 2025

73 In Body

0 Also Eligible

73 Total In Today

GULFSTREAM PARK - IN TODAY SHEET
SEVENTY SEVENTH DAY

THURSDAY, MARCH 20, 2025



A
Fernando Abreu - 03/16/2026

Volatiled, Race 8, PP 3 of 10
Drink N Wink, Race 9, PP 1 of 8

Scott D. Acker - 07/03/2025
Remerton, Race 3, PP 4 of 7

Happy Alter - 07/01/2025
Oh Darlin, Race 7, PP 7 of 7

Jena M. Antonucci - 03/21/2025
She Prospers, Race 7, PP 4 of 7

B
Gerald S. Bennett - 12/05/2025

Ms Kendrick B., Race 8, PP 10 of 10
J. David Braddy - 08/24/2025

Happy Snappy, Race 2, PP 7 of 11
Just a Philly, Race 8, PP 1 of 10
She's My Lady Luck, Race 8, PP 2 of 10

C
Bernardo Campos - 08/01/2025

Major King, Race 1, PP 1 of 7
Las Olas, Race 3, PP 1 of 7

Mark E. Casse - 04/12/2025
Demar's Legacy, Race 6, PP 1 of 8

Joseph C. Catanese III - 07/01/2025
Noble Tiger, Race 5, PP 4 of 8

Rohan Crichton - 11/09/2025
Oconee Life, Race 3, PP 2 of 7
Whiting Field, Race 3, PP 5 of 7
Happy Bella, Race 6, PP 4 of 8

Barry N. Croft - 07/01/2025
Bayernee, Race 6, PP 2 of 8

D
Jose Francisco D'Angelo - 07/01/2025

Coeur Douloureux, Race 4, PP 2 of 7
Reminder, Race 9, PP 3 of 8

Kathryn Davey - 07/01/2025
Dixie Preach, Race 5, PP 1 of 8

Carlos A. David - 08/26/2025
Speed Control, Race 1, PP 7 of 7
Split Strike, Race 3, PP 7 of 7
Grand Golden Road, Race 8, PP 4 of 10

Armando De La Cerda - 07/01/2025
Fede, Race 8, PP 5 of 10

Michael P. De Paulo - 08/19/2025
Starship Serenity, Race 2, PP 11 of 11
Tito's Calling, Race 7, PP 1 of 7

Martin Drexler - 08/19/2025
Breezero, Race 6, PP 5 of 8
Awesome Crusader, Race 9, PP 5 of 8

E
Jeff Engler - 07/01/2025

Shaboujee, Race 4, PP 6 of 7
G

Jose A. Gallegos - 07/01/2025
Self Taught, Race 1, PP 4 of 7
Jokes Up, Race 6, PP 7 of 8

Danny Gargan - 07/01/2025
Nano Man, Race 5, PP 5 of 8

Jose Garoffalo - 07/01/2025
Mitoleta, Race 2, PP 6 of 11

H
David A. Hussey - 09/16/2025

Into You, Race 9, PP 8 of 8
J

Gerald James - 02/13/2026
Royal Act, Race 1, PP 5 of 7

Mohamed Jehaludi - 08/16/2025
Reina Mar, Race 4, PP 3 of 7
Party Shaker, Race 6, PP 6 of 8

Saffie A. Joseph, Jr. - 07/01/2025
Sunshine Frolic, Race 3, PP 3 of 7
Westside Tide, Race 5, PP 3 of 8
Stormy Mitole, Race 6, PP 8 of 8

K
Blake Kelly - 05/02/2025

Miss Banks, Race 2, PP 2 of 11
Steve Klesaris - 07/01/2025

Z First, Race 6, PP 3 of 8
L

Michael Lerman - 10/20/2025
Free Charging, Race 4, PP 7 of 7

Lisa L. Lewis - 07/01/2025
Sainte Chapelle, Race 4, PP 5 of 7
Joint Resolution, Race 5, PP 6 of 8

M
Michael J. Maker - 07/01/2025

Playground Legend, Race 5, PP 8 of 8
Hot Blooded, Race 9, PP 7 of 8

Kathy P. Mongeon - 07/01/2025
Starship Elation, Race 2, PP 4 of 11

Riley Mott - 10/20/2025
No Mo Cookies, Race 2, PP 10 of 11

Tareq Moubarak - 11/02/2025
Made in Kuwait, Race 2, PP 9 of 11

O
Kathleen O'Connell - 04/01/2025

Ask the Monarch, Race 8, PP 7 of 10
Victoria H. Oliver - 05/19/2025

Dozen Diamonds, Race 7, PP 3 of 7
P

Jose Pinchin - 07/01/2025
Mathurine, Race 4, PP 1 of 7

Guadalupe Preciado - 03/15/2026
Hippy Hippy Shake, Race 2, PP 1 of 11
Vekoma's War, Race 2, PP 3 of 11

R
Kevin Rice - 07/20/2025

She's Fire, Race 7, PP 5 of 7
Carroll's Honor, Race 8, PP 8 of 10

Angel M. Rodriguez - 07/01/2025
Kip the Distance, Race 8, PP 9 of 10

Rafael Romero - 11/18/2025
Miss Emily, Race 4, PP 4 of 7

S
Antonio Sano - 07/01/2025

De Regreso, Race 7, PP 6 of 7
Douglas J. Seyler - 07/01/2025

Lady River Lily, Race 2, PP 5 of 11
Ronald B. Spatz - 07/01/2025

Jack Kerouac, Race 9, PP 6 of 8
J. Kent Sweezey - 07/01/2025

Kosher Capone, Race 5, PP 7 of 8
T

William Tharrenos - 08/19/2025
Bringer of Rain, Race 1, PP 3 of 7
Grande Soiree, Race 9, PP 2 of 8

Michael J. Trombetta - 04/01/2025
Nineteenamendment, Race 7, PP 2 of 7

W
Peter R. Walder - 06/29/2025

Uranium, Race 1, PP 2 of 7
Luni Sima, Race 1, PP 6 of 7

Brendan P. Walsh - 07/01/2025
Beaches and Pearls, Race 2, PP 8 of 11

Andy P. Williams - 11/03/2025
Get Ready to Rock, Race 3, PP 6 of 7

Cheryl Winebaugh - 12/13/2025
Nathaniel's Hope, Race 9, PP 4 of 8

Y
Reynaldo Yanez - 01/18/2026

Venezuelan Flower, Race 8, PP 6 of 10
Z

Nicholas P. Zito - 11/11/2025
Vigano, Race 5, PP 2 of 8

In Today for

THURSDAY, MARCH 20, 2025

73 In Body

0 Also Eligible

73 Total In Today
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THURSDAY, MARCH 20, 2025


